
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1389
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2000
ACC FACTORY AT KURKUNTA KARNATAKA 
IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ACC factory at Kurkunta in Gulbarga district of Karnataka has been closed; 

(b): if so, the reasons therefor and since when it is lying closed; 

(c): whether the salary is being paid to its employees; 

(d): if not, since when; and 

(e): the steps taken by the Government to restart this factory at this earliest?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (DR. RAMAN SINGH) 

(a): ACC has no cement factory at Kurkunta in Gulbarga District of Karnataka. 

(b) to (e): Do not arise. 
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